



## PRESS RELEASE

February 23, 2023 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Sharetec Core Celebrates 25 Years of Service to 16 Credit Unions

LINO LAKES, MN – Today, Sharetec Systems, a leading provider of innovative core processing software, celebrates the milestone of 16 credit unions and their partnership with Sharetec for over 25 years. Sharetec has prioritized providing exceptional service and support to credit union partners and is vested in their long-term success. These longstanding partners from across the country have expressed their satisfaction and commitment to Sharetec.

Todd Keil, President and CEO of Bloomington Municipal Credit Union, comments, "We have been relying on Sharetec for so many years because it works well for us and for our members...When it comes to assistance with an issue, the hardware and software teams have been quick to look into and resolve any issues. Our experience with Sharetec has been nothing but positive."

"Over the past 25 years Sharetec has continuously been ready to help Cabot Community Credit Union when we have a need to increase our services, need training, or help in troubleshooting. They are always there when we need an explanation of what options are out there and continue to be a step ahead in innovation and readiness in offering the next level of services to help meet our members wants and desires," adds Debra Howell, CEO and President of Cabot Community Credit Union.

For Sharetec, it is vital to be both technology-driven and people-centric. The key to Sharetec's success in building lasting relationships with credit unions is two-fold: developing progressive technology solutions and fostering strong relationships. The company continues to fulfill the needs of credit unions and their members with its easy-to-use web-based app, best-in-class conversion process, and seamless integration with ancillary products.

Derek Groth, President and CEO of Winnebago Community Credit Union, continues, "Over the last 25 years Sharetec has shown a continuous passion to bring the best products and services to our Credit Union. They are willing to listen to their customers and meet their needs year after year. The Sharetec team responds quickly to any questions or concerns that may arise. We attribute a lot of our success to our partnership with Sharetec."

"Building strong, long-lasting relationships with each of our credit union partners is something Sharetec deeply values. We take pride in continuously providing our partners with features, functionality, and support that will advance their operations and accelerate their business growth. Our entire organization greatly appreciates these 25-year partnerships and is enthusiastic about what's to come," said, Steffi Decker, CEO, for Sharetec.

For more information on Sharetec core processing solutions, visit <u>Sharetec.com</u>.

### **About Sharetec System**

Sharetec is a leading provider of agile, bold credit union software that helps improve credit union operations and members' financial lives. Since its inception in 1993, Sharetec has grown steadily, supporting over 280 credit unions. With five offices nationwide and additional development overseas, Sharetec continues to propel the success of credit unions across the United States, U.S. territories, and the Caribbean.

### About Bloomington Municipal Credit Union

Located in Illinois, Bloomington Municipal Credit Union began in 1953 as an organization for City of Bloomington employees. Membership was later extended to Mclean County and the other municipalities.

### About Cabot Community Credit Union

Originally chartered in 1931, Cabot Community Credit Union currently serves anyone who lives, works, worships, attends school in, businesses, and other legal entities within Gray County and within Roberts County, in and around Pampa, TX.

#### About Winnebago Community Credit Union

With over 8,000 members, more than \$160 million in assets and \$100 million in loans, Winnebago Community Credit Union currently serves members who live or work in Winnebago, Fond du Lac or Outagamie counties in Wisconsin.

Danielle Bucella Director of Marketing 844-802-4441 dbucella@sharetec.com

This information contained in this press release is accurate at the time of publication. However, specified information may change over time. Terms and Conditions